Statistics Botswana (2018): “Abridged Life Table-BDS 20177, in Botswana Demographic Survey
Report 2017, Gaborone. Downloaded from www.statsbots.org.bw (14.03.2019).



http://www.statsbots.org.bw/sites/default/files/publications/Botswana%20Demographic%20Survey%20Report%202017.pdf

BOTSWANA DEMOGRAPHIC
SURVEY REPORT 2017/

=#% STATISTICS BOTSWANA




Published by
STATISTICS BOTSWANA
Private Bag 0024, Gaborone
Tel: 3671300 Fax: 3952201

E-mail: info@statsbots.org.bw
Website: www.statsbots.org.bw

December 2018
ISBN NO. 978-99968-2-046-5
Copyright © Statistics Botswana 2018

Extracts may be published if Sources
are duly acknowledged

O O0Oe



Table 4.7 Male Abridged Life Table-BDS2017 (Urban)
Age,

X nMx nax ngx Ix ndx nlx 5Px Tx ex
0.112 0.33 0.104 100000 10377 93047.4 0.873 5077923 50.78
1 0.018 1.558 0.070 89623 6228.42 343282 0.941 4984875 55.62
5 0.006 2.5 0.030 83394.6 2539.04 410626 0.976 4641593 55.66
10 0.003 2.5 0.017 80855.6 1352.37 400897 0.981 4230968 52.33
15 0.004 2.5 0.021 79503.2 1681.43 393312 0.974 3830071 48.18
20 0.006 2.5 0.030 77821.8 2346.8 383242 0.969 3436758 44.16
25 0.006 2.5 0.032 75475 2379.37 371426 0.967 3053516 40.46
30 0.007 2.5 0.034 73095.6 2462.91 359321 0.964 2682090 36.69
35 0.008 2.5 0.038 70632.7 2684.76 346452 0.958 2322769 32.89
40 0.009 2.5 0.046 67947.9 3108.99 331967 0.949 1976318 29.09
45 0.011 2.5 0.056 64839 3611.37 315166 0.936 1644350 25.36
50 0.015 2.5 0.073 61227.6 449571 294899 0.916 1329184 21.71
55 0.020 2.5 0.095 56731.9 5406.98 270142 0.886 1034285 18.23
60 0.029 2.5 0.135 51324.9 6935.4 239286 0.837 764143 14.89
65 0.043 2.5 0.195 44389.5 8655.42 200309 0.764 524858 11.82
70 0.067 2.5 0.287 35734.1 10251.2 153042 0.662 324549 9.08
75 0.103 2.5 0.410 25482.9 10442.6 101308 0.409 171506 6.73
80 0.214 4.667 1 15040.3 15040.3 70198.1 70198.1 4.67
Table 4.8 Female Abridged Life Table-BDS2017 (Urban)
Age,
X nMx nax ngx Ix ndx nlx 5Px Tx ex
0.045 0.179 0.043 100000 4313.85 96460.1 0.948 6639859 66.4
1 0.006 1.663 0.023 95686.1 2202.09 377598 0.981 6543399 68.38
5 0.002 2.5 0.010 93484.1 939.706 465071 0.992 6165801 65.96
10 0.001 2.5 0.007 92544.4 610.173 461196 0.992 5700730 61.6
15 0.002 2.5 0.009 91934.2 784.693 457709 0.990 5239533 56.99
20 0.002 2.5 0.011 91149.5 1013.22 453214 0.988 4781824 52.46
25 0.003 2.5 0.013 90136.3 1160.25 447781 0.986 4328610 48.02
30 0.003 2.5 0.014 88976 1287.48 441661 0.984 3880829 43.62
35 0.003 2.5 0.017 87688.5 1469.11 434770 0.981 3439168 39.22
40 0.004 2.5 0.022 86219.4 1861.87 426442 0.976 3004398 34.85
45 0.005 2.5 0.026 84357.6 2188.13 416317 0.969 2577955 30.56
50 0.007 2.5 0.037 82169.4 3021.72 403293 0.957 2161638 26.31
55 0.010 2.5 0.049 79147.7 3907.71 385969 0.937 1758345 22.22
60 0.016 2.5 0.076 75240 5751.39 361822 0.902 1372375 18.24
65 0.026 2.5 0.122 69488.6 8502.42 326187 0.844 1010554 14.54
70 0.043 2.5 0.195 60986.2 11907.4 275162 0.757 684367 11.22
75 0.071 2.5 0.302 49078.8 14835.6 208305 0.491 409204 8.34
80 0.170 5.867 1 34243.2 34243.2 200899 200899 5.87
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